H-37© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
R
IE
S
80
4

Coil spring securely retains mating plug connector and provides low shell-to-shell
resistance for excellent EMI shielding. Not for use in liquid environments.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 804-140 -07 ZNU 6-4 P N
Series 804-140 = Hermetic Receptacle
Shell Style (See Table I)
-00 = Jam-Nut, Front Panel Mount
-07 = Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount
Shell Material and Finish
M = Aluminum / Electroless Nickel
ME = Aluminum / Electroless Nickel, Thick
NF = Aluminum / Cadmium-Nickel / Olive Drab
ZN = Aluminum / Zinc-Nickel / Olivew Drab
ZNU / ZR = Aluminum / Zinc-Nickel / Black Chromate
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement See Contact Arrangements Page H-6
Contact Type
E = Pin, Solder Cup			   P = Pin, PC Tail
F = Socket, Solder Cup		  S = Socket, PC Tail
Polarization (See Table II) Omit = Single Master Key  A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. E  F = Pos. F
Table I: Shell Style
-00
Jam-Nut, Front Panel Mount
-07
Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount
Table II: Keyway Positions
B°A°
Pos. A° B°
A 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 210°
F 95° 210°
NOTES
1.	 Red Stripe indicator for alignment during mating
2.	 Contacts are non removable
3.	 Receptacle connector mates with all push/pull high density
plug connectors with same polarization and opposite contact
gender, 804-001, 804-002 , 804-009, 804-006, and 804-080.
4.	 See page H-9 for recommended panel cut-outs
5.	 Performances:
•	 temperature range:-65°C to +200°C
•	 Hemeticity: -1 x 10^-7 cc He/sec @ 1 ATM differential
•	 DWM: 750 VAC @ seal level
•	 IR: 5000 megohms @ 500 VDC minimum, room temperature
•	 Connector shall not be used in liquid environment
H-38 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
R
IE
S
80
4
Q
D
C
 P
U
SH
-P
U
LL
SERIES 804 QDC PUSH-PULL
Mighty Mouse Connectors and Cables
Light Weight, Hermetic Jam-Nut Mount